
Hall opens - 9am

Banded events start  - 9:45am 

U21s, U11s and Cadets - 12 noon 

Minors and Juniors - 3pm 

Finish - 6pm

 Programme - Sunday 7th

Players must report to top table 15 minutes before the start 
time of their first event. Please phone or text 07739337169 
on the day if there are any problems.

Tournament Committee

 Gordon Muir 
Lindsay Muir
 Ken Cadogan 

Referee : Roy Claxton



 7th February 2016

  Bathgate Academy
Edinburgh Road, Bathgate, West Lothian, EH48 1L

Edinburgh Open

prizes

Players with a rating deviation of 100 or more have been placed at the tournament 
committee's discretion.

Ratings Central ratings were taken for seeding the event on 1/2/16. The draw was made with 
Zermelo, which seeds the event to:
• Keeps players separate by club where possible
• Keep two players from playing each other multiple times in group stages where 

possible
• Gives byes randomly 

Winner Runner up

Semi 

Finalist

 60£         30£           

 50£         30£           

 30£         15£           

 30£         15£           

 30£         15£           

 30£         15£           

 30£         25£            £       15

Total of £420 in Jarvis Sports Vouchers

Band 7

Band 1

Band 2

Band 3

Band 4

Band 5

Band 6

 Event 



Schedule

Where your money goes?

Prizes £  1,815

Printing and promo  470£    

Hall  414£    

365 fees  393£    

Umpire/helpers expenses  300£    

Paypal and software fees  150£    

Trophies  150£    

Stationery  30£       

Total £  3,722

Revenue

Average revenue per player  23£       

Number of players 131

Total Revenue from players £  3,035
Total revenue from other sources £  1,050

Total £  4,240

Expected Profit/Loss £   363

Expenditure

Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9 Table 10 Table 11 Table 12 Table 13 Table 14 Table 15 Table 16

9:45 - 11:00

Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 5 Band 5 Band 6 Band 6 Band 7 Band 7 Band 7 Band 7

11:00 - 12:00

Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 5 Band 5 Band 6 Band 6 Band 7 Band 7 Band 7 Band 7

12:00 - 13:00

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U11s

13:00 - 14:00

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet B 
Groups

Cadet G 
Groups

Cadet G 
Groups

Cadet G 
Groups

U21s 
Groups

U11s

14:00 - 15:00

Cadet B 
KO

Cadet B 
KO

Cadet B 
KO

Cadet B 
KO

Cadet G 
FG3

U21s KO U21s KO
Minors G 
Groups

Minors G 
Groups

U11s

15:00 - 16:00

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
G

Juniors 
G

Minors G 
Groups

U11s

16:00 - 17:00

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Minors B 
Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
B 

Groups

Juniors 
G

Juniors 
G

Minors G 
KO

U11s

17:00 - 18:00

Minors B 
KO

Minors B 
KO

Juniors 
B KO

Juniors 
B KO
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13 Under 21 Band 1  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Hannah, John (Murrayfield)

#1 1484±39 (38)

Cranna, Joseph (Aberdeen)

1299±44 (22)

Bajwa, Danny (Dumfries)

1276±40 (5)

Arnott, Jamie (West Lothian)

1158±44 (3)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Chapman, Ethan (Aberdeen)

#2 1343±40 (17)

Hussain, Cameron (Glasgow South)

1337±44 (45)

Johnson, Martin (North Ayrshire)

1271±42 (49)

Forrest, James (Murrayfield)

1235±34 (32)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Mcdonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#1 1094±47 (76)

Marshall, Liam (Dumfries)

988±53 (74)

Bokedal, Elias (Aberdeen)

983±55 (9)

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield)

933±38 (106)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Woods, James (Glasgow South)

#2 1044±53 (128)

Riddoch, Callum (Dundee)

#2 1044±58 (100)

Fang, Yifei (Aberdeen)

988±77 (31)

Paterson, Murray (Aberdeen)

908±67 (97)

14 Under 21 Band 2  (Sun. 09:45)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1



15 Under 21 Band 3  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen)

#1 907±52 (123)

Wighton, Abby (Penicuik)

855±38 (121)

Lynch, Derrin (North Ayrshire)

817±83 (69)

Wilson, Robin (North Ayrshire)

815±55 (126)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen)

#2 889±42 (130)

McRae, Andrew (Aberdeen)

863±52 (81)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)

820±54 (86)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

817±53 (43)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1

16 Under 21 Band 4  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Yang, Jennie (Drumchapel)

#1 798±39 (129)

Zhang, Michael (East Kilbride)

731±58 (131)

Kelly, John (South Ayrshire)

692±75 (54)

Johnson, Jamie (North Ayrshire)

641±53 (48)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Stott, Isla (Aberdeen)

#2 791±49 (111)

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)

772±40 (105)

Turnbull, Andrew (Grange)

726±63 (116)

Becher, Finlay (Perth)

647±56 (6)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1



17 Under 21 Band 5  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Kakar, Gautam (Glasgow South)

#1 638±50 (51)

Hannah, Leon (Grange)

608±68 (39)

Hennessey, Luke (Penicuik)

561±35 (41)

Ace, Catrin (Dumfries)

551±44 (1)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Turnbull, John (Grange)

#2 629±76 (117)

Hannah, Niall (Murrayfield)

603±94 (40)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)

600±100 (83)

Loi, Stanley (Aberdeen)

502±49 (66)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1

18 Under 21 Band 6  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Sloan, Jamie (Murrayfield)

#1 502±57 (103)

Myatt, Louis (Penicuik)

474±34 (89)

Collins, Kayser (North Ayrshire)

434±82 (21)

Duncan, Chad (North Ayrshire)

386±52 (28)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Loi, Louis (Aberdeen)

#2 476±48 (65)

Wilson, Owen (North Ayrshire)

443±102 (125)

Pan, Jonathan (Aberdeen)

406±62 (94)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)

388±62 (88)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1



19 Under 21 Band 7  (Sun. 09:45)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Neary, Kyle (Grange)

#1 409±130 (90)

Paterson, Murray (St Andrews)

300±100 (96)

Kintrea, Rowan (Glasgow South)

281±81 (59)

Wilson, Tom (Haddington)

260±46 (127)

Maccagnano-Lugton, Luca (Haddington)

96±57 (70)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield)

#2 359±63 (77)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)

324±50 (80)

Clapham, Jacques (Glasgow South)

296±67 (18)

Gillespie, Lewis (Grange)

222±82 (34)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

McGowan, Max (Murrayfield)

#2 359±64 (78)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)

353±68 (99)

Bain, Aidan

269±55 (4)

Paterson, Keir (St Andrews)

200±75 (95)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Hollywood, Patric (North Ayrshire)

#4 357±56 (44)

Wilson, Adam (Haddington)

324±45 (124)

Jackson, Haydn (Murrayfield)

294±44 (46)

Smolarek, Amelia (Drumchapel)

236±60 (104)

group 1 winner

group 3 winner
1

group 4 winner

group 2 winner
2

1



29 Under 21 Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Hannah, John (Murrayfield)

#1 1484±39 (38)

Khalid, Alisa (Drumchapel)

946±46 (56)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)

600±100 (83)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Chapman, Ethan (Aberdeen)

#2 1343±40 (17)

Wighton, Abby (Penicuik)

855±38 (121)

Wilson, Robin (North Ayrshire)

815±55 (126)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Hussain, Cameron (Glasgow South)

#3 1337±44 (45)

Paterson, Murray (Aberdeen)

908±67 (97)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

817±53 (43)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Cranna, Joseph (Aberdeen)

#4 1299±44 (22)

Marshall, Liam (Dumfries)

988±53 (74)

Wilson, Owen (North Ayrshire)

443±102 (125)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Arnott, Jamie (West Lothian)

#5 1158±44 (3)

Riddoch, Callum (Dundee)

#6 1044±58 (100)

Stott, Isla (Aberdeen)

791±49 (111)

Collins, Kayser (North Ayrshire)

434±82 (21)



29 Under 21 Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Woods, James (Glasgow South)

#6 1044±53 (128)

Lynch, Derrin (North Ayrshire)

817±83 (69)

Hannah, Niall (Murrayfield)

603±94 (40)

group 1 winner

group 6 winner
1

group 5 winner

group 4 winner
2

group 3 winner

bye
3

bye

group 2 winner
4

1

2

1

30 Cadet Boys Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Bajwa, Danny (Dumfries)

#1 1276±40 (5)

Hannah, Leon (Grange)

608±68 (39)

Loi, Stanley (Aberdeen)

502±49 (66)

Wilson, Tom (Haddington)

260±46 (127)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Johnson, Martin (North Ayrshire)

#2 1271±42 (49)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)

820±54 (86)

Hennessey, Luke (Penicuik)

561±35 (41)

Bain, Aidan

269±55 (4)



30 Cadet Boys Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Forrest, James (Murrayfield)

#3 1235±34 (32)

Bokedal, Josef (Aberdeen)

594±48 (10)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)

388±62 (88)

McRae, David (Grange)

245±92 (82)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Khalid, Zaid (Drumchapel)

#4 1233±38 (58)

McRae, Andrew (Aberdeen)

863±52 (81)

McGowan, Max (Murrayfield)

359±64 (78)

Wilson, Adam (Haddington)

324±45 (124)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Mcdonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#5 1094±47 (76)

Johnson, Jamie (North Ayrshire)

641±53 (48)

Loi, Louis (Aberdeen)

476±48 (65)

Clapham, Jacques (Glasgow South)

296±67 (18)

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Fang, Yifei (Aberdeen)

#6 988±77 (31)

Kelly, John (South Ayrshire)

692±75 (54)

Neary, Kyle (Grange)

409±130 (90)

Hollywood, Patric (North Ayrshire)

357±56 (44)



30 Cadet Boys Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 7 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Bokedal, Elias (Aberdeen)

#7 983±55 (9)

Kakar, Gautam (Glasgow South)

638±50 (51)

Sloan, Jamie (Murrayfield)

502±57 (103)

Gillespie, Lewis (Grange)

222±82 (34)

Group 8 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield)

#8 933±38 (106)

Zhang, Michael (East Kilbride)

731±58 (131)

Duncan, Chad (North Ayrshire)

386±52 (28)

Group 9 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen)

#9 907±52 (123)

Becher, Finlay (Perth)

647±56 (6)

Khalid, Rayyan (Drumchapel)

545±47 (57)

Paterson, Murray (St Andrews)

300±100 (96)

group 1 winner

bye
1

bye

group 5 winner
2

group 6 winner

bye
3

bye

group 3 winner
4

group 4 winner

bye
5

bye

group 7 winner
6

group 8 winner

bye
7

group 9 winner

group 2 winner
8

1

2

3

4

1

2

1



31 Cadet Girls Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen)

#1 889±42 (130)

Ace, Catrin (Dumfries)

551±44 (1)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)

353±68 (99)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Yang, Jennie (Drumchapel)

#2 798±39 (129)

Norbury, Amelia (North Merchiston)

618±33 (91)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)

324±50 (80)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)

#3 772±40 (105)

Stephen, Holly (West Lothian)

594±42 (108)

Kintrea, Rowan (Glasgow South)

281±81 (59)

Final Group (G0) 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

group 1 winner

group 2 winner

group 3 winner



32 Under 11 Singles  (Sun. 12:00)

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

W-L Place
Pan, Jonathan (Aberdeen)

#1 406±62 (94)

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield)

#2 359±63 (77)

Jackson, Haydn (Murrayfield)

#3 294±44 (46)

Smolarek, Amelia (Drumchapel)

#4 236±60 (104)

Paterson, Keir (St Andrews)

#5 200±75 (95)

Maccagnano-Lugton, Luca (Haddington)

#6 96±57 (70)

33 Junior Boys  (Sun. 14:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Hannah, John (Murrayfield)

#1 1484±39 (38)

Marshall, Liam (Dumfries)

988±53 (74)

Hannah, Leon (Grange)

608±68 (39)

Collins, Kayser (North Ayrshire)

434±82 (21)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Chapman, Ethan (Aberdeen)

#2 1343±40 (17)

Riddoch, Callum (Dundee)

1044±58 (100)

Lynch, Derrin (North Ayrshire)

817±83 (69)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Cranna, Joseph (Aberdeen)

#3 1299±44 (22)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

817±53 (43)

Kelly, John (South Ayrshire)

692±75 (54)



Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Bajwa, Danny (Dumfries)

#4 1276±40 (5)

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield)

933±38 (106)

Turnbull, Andrew (Grange)

726±63 (116)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Forrest, James (Murrayfield)

#5 1235±34 (32)

McRae, Andrew (Aberdeen)

863±52 (81)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)

600±100 (83)

33 Junior Boys  (Sun. 14:00)

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Khalid, Zaid (Drumchapel)

#6 1233±38 (58)

Bokedal, Elias (Aberdeen)

983±55 (9)

Hannah, Niall (Murrayfield)

603±94 (40)

Group 7 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Arnott, Jamie (West Lothian)

#7 1158±44 (3)

Woods, James (Glasgow South)

1044±53 (128)

Wilson, Robin (North Ayrshire)

815±55 (126)

Group 8 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Mcdonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#8 1094±47 (76)

Paterson, Murray (Aberdeen)

908±67 (97)

Turnbull, John (Grange)

629±76 (117)

Wilson, Owen (North Ayrshire)

443±102 (125)



33 Junior Boys  (Sun. 14:00)

group 1 winner

group 7 winner
1

group 6 winner

group 3 winner
2

group 4 winner

group 5 winner
3

group 8 winner

group 2 winner
4

1

2

1

34 Junior Girls  (Sun. 14:00)

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Khalid, Alisa (Drumchapel)

#1 946±46 (56)

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen)

#2 889±42 (130)

Wighton, Abby (Penicuik)

#3 855±38 (121)

Yang, Jennie (Drumchapel)

#4 798±39 (129)

Stott, Isla (Aberdeen)

#5 791±49 (111)



35 Minor Boys  (Sun. 14:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Johnson, Martin (North Ayrshire)

#1 1271±42 (49)

Kakar, Gautam (Glasgow South)

638±50 (51)

Loi, Louis (Aberdeen)

476±48 (65)

McRae, David (Grange)

245±92 (82)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Fang, Yifei (Aberdeen)

#2 988±77 (31)

Hennessey, Luke (Penicuik)

561±35 (41)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)

388±62 (88)

Gillespie, Lewis (Grange)

222±82 (34)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen)

#3 907±52 (123)

Khalid, Rayyan (Drumchapel)

545±47 (57)

Duncan, Chad (North Ayrshire)

386±52 (28)

Clapham, Jacques (Glasgow South)

296±67 (18)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)

#4 820±54 (86)

Johnson, Jamie (North Ayrshire)

641±53 (48)

McGowan, Max (Murrayfield)

359±64 (78)

Paterson, Murray (St Andrews)

300±100 (96)



35 Minor Boys  (Sun. 14:00)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Zhang, Michael (East Kilbride)

#5 731±58 (131)

Loi, Stanley (Aberdeen)

502±49 (66)

Myatt, Louis (Penicuik)

474±34 (89)

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Becher, Finlay (Perth)

#6 647±56 (6)

Bokedal, Josef (Aberdeen)

594±48 (10)

Hollywood, Patric (North Ayrshire)

357±56 (44)

Bain, Aidan

269±55 (4)

group 1 winner

group 6 winner
1

bye

group 3 winner
2

group 4 winner

bye
3

group 5 winner

group 2 winner
4

1

2

1



36 Minor Girls  (Sun. 14:00) Page 1 of 2Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open 2016, 06/02/2016

Advancers in Bold

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)

#1 772±40 (105)

Ace, Catrin (Dumfries)

551±44 (1)

Burridge, Charlotte (North Merchiston)

326±42 (13)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)

324±50 (80)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place

Norbury, Amelia (North Merchiston)

#2 618±33 (91)

Stephen, Holly (West Lothian)

594±42 (108)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)

353±68 (99)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner
1



Tel: 01553 811 391 www.jarvissports.co.uk 

The UK’s Premier Supplier 

With over 30 years’ experience supplying table tennis hardware  
Jarvis Sports is the number one supplier for Donic and Yasaka table tennis 

equipment in the UK. 

All our products are direct from the manufacturing suppliers so you can  

guarantee genuine quality when you buy from us. 

OFFER APPLIES WHEN 

YOU QUOTE: TABLETENNIS2015 
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